

Wisconsin Elections Commission

201 West Washington Avenue | Second Floor | P.O. Box 7984 | Madison, WI 53707-7984 (608) 266-8005 | elections@wi.gov | elections.wi.gov

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETINGS

Wisconsin Voting Equipment Review Panel

2:00 p.m. to 3:30 p.m. Thursday, October 19, 2023

Public Demonstration of Voting Equipment

4:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. Thursday, October 19, 2023

Both meetings will be held at the

Wisconsin Elections Commission

Board Room
201 West Washington Avenue, 2nd Floor
Madison, WI 53703

OR

Virtual Attendance Option Available via Zoom for VERP Meeting ONLY

Public Video Conference Information for *Voting Equipment Review Panel* Meeting Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83839148958?pwd=Sg58mFJFjn73Q2wWZ2FUUpEU5Z31ho.1

Meeting ID: 838 3914 8958 Passcode: 309362

There will be a Voting Equipment Review Panel Meeting and Public Demonstration of Hart InterCivic Verity Voting 2.7 voting system at the above times and location. This system is being tested and considered for certification by the Wisconsin Elections Commission.

The Wisconsin Voting Equipment Review Panel will meet at the above time and place to view a demonstration of the system and provide feedback of the hardware and software components. This feedback is included in the final test report presented to members of the Wisconsin Elections Commission.

Under Wisconsin Administrative Code, Chapter EL 7, the Commission may use a panel of local election officials and electors to assist in the review of the voting system. The WEC is asking the Voting Equipment Review Panel to serve this purpose. Input from the review panel will be made part of the staff recommendation to be submitted to the Commission for consideration. The Public Demonstration and Voting Equipment Review Panel meeting are open to the public. **Direct participation in the Voting Equipment Review Panel meeting will be limited to Review Panel members.**